# PUBLIC NOTICE

CHANDIGARH

It is hereby notified for the General Public that the following person(s) have applied for the transfer of allotment of below said Dwelling Unit under the CONSENSUAL TRANSACTION POLICY in their names under Regulation 16 of the Chandigarh Housing Board (Allotment, Management and Sale of Tenements) Regulations 1979:-

Sr. No.	Name of the applicant (PROPOSED TRANSFEREE) Sh/Smt/Ms	Name of the allottee/transferee (PROPOSED TRANSFEROR)	D.U. No.	Cat.	Sector
		Sh/Smt/Ms			
1	<ol> <li>SMT NEERU BHALLA W/O SH. SURJIT SINGH BHALLA</li> <li>SH. SURJIT SINGH BHALLA S/O SH. GURCHARAN SINGH BHALLA</li> <li>SMT. ANEET KAUR BHALLA W/O SH. HARKIRAT SINGH BHALLA</li> </ol>	1. SH. KAMAL KISHORE SHARMA S/O LATE SH. VED PARKASH SHARMA 2. SMT. NEENA SHARMA W/O SH. KAMAL KISHORE SHARMA	393-2	HIG	44-A, CHANDIGARH

In case anybody has any objection in respect of transfer of the allotment of the above said Dwelling Units, he/she may submit the objection, if any, in writing within 15 days of the publication of this notice before the undersigned alongwith documentary evidence, if any.

> SECRETARY, CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD, CHANDIGARH



#### PUBLIC NOTICE

It is hereby notified for the General Public that the following person(s) have applied for the transfer of 50% share of allotment of the below said Dwelling Unit under the **Blood Relation Transfer Policy** in their names under Regulation 16 of the Chandigarh Housing Board (Allotment, Management and Sale of Tenements) Regulations 1979:-

Sr. No.	Name of the applicant	Name of the allottee/transferee	D.U. No.	Cat.	Sector
	(PROPOSED TRANSFEREE) Sh/Smt/Ms	(PROPOSED TRANSFEROR) Sh/Smt/Ms			
1	SH. SATISH KUMAR AHUJA S/O LATE SH. KRISHAN LAL AHUJA (HAVING 50% SHARE)	SH. YASH PAL AHUJA S/O LATE SH. KRISHAN LAL AHUJA (HAVING 50% SHARE)	5148	LIG	38 WEST CHANDIGARH

In case anybody has any objection in respect of transfer of the allotment of the above said Dwelling Units, he/she may submit the objection, if any, in writing within 15 days of the publication of this notice before the undersigned along with documentary evidence, if any.

SECRETARY, CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD, CHANDIGARH



# PUBLIC NOTICE

Smt. Surjeet Kaur Rooprai W/o Sh. Sukhdev Singh (Allottee) has approached to the Chandigarh Housing Board for the issuance of Duplicate Copy of Possession letter in respect of Dwelling Unit-No 2068 in Sector 47-C Chandigarh due to loss of this document. The complaint has been lodged vide M.O.B. Branch online L.A.R. No. 047201/2018 dated 22-10-2018 Chandigarh regarding the loss of above said documents. Any person having any objection, against the issuance of Duplicate Copy of Possession letter issued in favour of Smt. Surjeet Kaur Rooprai W/o Sh. Sukhdev Singh (Allottee) in respect of said flat, he/she should file the objection before the undersigned in writing within 15 days from the publication of this notice, failing which the documents shall be issued. Further, in case original documents as mentioned above are found by anyone, the same should be submitted in the above noted Chandigarh Police or in the office of the undersigned.

> Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh



### PUBLIC NOTICE

# Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh.

Subject: - Mutation /Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 2935-B of EWS Category in Sector 49 Chandigarh on the basis of Sale Deed in the name of Sh. Deepak Chhabra S/o Sh. Sunil Kumar Chhabra from the name of allottee/transferee Sh. Chiranji Lal S/o Sh. Roop Lal.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the Dwelling Unit No 2935-B of EWS Category in Sector 49 Chandigarh stands in the name of allottee/transferee Sh. Chiranji Lal S/o Sh. Roop Lal. Now, Sh. Chiranji Lal S/o Sh. Roop Lal has sold the above said dwelling unit to Sh. Deepak Chhabra S/o Sh. Sunil Kumar Chhabra vide Sale Deed Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registrar Chandigarh on 31-10-2018. Sh. Deepak Chhabra S/o Sh. Sunil Kumar Chhabra office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in his name on the basis on sale deed.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.







#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Subject: -

- Transfer/Mutation of Allotment/ Registration D.U.No. 736 of MIG Category in Sector 41-A Chandigarh in the names of 1. Smt. Surinder Kaur W/o Late Sh. Gurbax Singh 2. Sh. Rajinder Singh S/o Late Sh. Gurbax Singh on the Intestate Demise of allottee/transferee Sh. Gurbax Singh S/o Late Sh. Sujan Singh.

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that Sh. Gurbax Singh S/o Late Sh. Sujan Singh, owner of the above said Dwelling Unit expired on 20-9-2017 at Chandigarh as informed by his legal heir's. **1**. Smt. Surinder Kaur W/o Late Sh. Gurbax Singh **2**. Sh. Rajinder Singh S/o Late Sh. Gurbax Singh have requested this office for transfer of ownership of Dwelling Unit No. 736 of MIG Category in Sector 41-A Chandigarh in their names on the basis of intestate demise of Sh. Gurbax Singh S/o Late Sh. Sujan Singh. They have further stated that no other legal heir has been left out and they are the only legal heirs of deceased owner of the above said Dwelling Unit.

In case anybody has any objection regarding the claim/right/interest in the dwelling unit which is proposed to be transferred by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of 1. Smt. Surinder Kaur (Wife) 2. Sh. Rajinder Singh (Son), he/she may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which the registration and allotment of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of the above claimant's.

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh



#### PUBLIC NOTICE

### Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh.

Subject: -

Mutation /Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 3229 of Category LIG in Sector 47-D Chandigarh on the basis of Sale Deed in the name of Sh. Ramesh Kumar S/o Sh. Ram Padarth Chaudhary from the name of allottee/transferee Smt. Kulwant Kaur W/o Sh. Gajjan Singh.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the Dwelling Unit No 3229 of Category LIG in Sector 47-D Chandigarh stands in the name of allottee/transferee Smt. Kulwant Kaur W/o Sh. Gajjan Singh. ~ Now, Smt. Kulwant Kaur W/o Sh. Gajjan Singh has sold the above said dwelling unit to Sh. Ramesh Kumar S/o Sh. Ram Padarth Chaudhary vide Sale Deed Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registrar Chandigarh on 9-3-2018. Sh. Ramesh Kumar S/o Sh. Ram Padarth Chaudhary has requested this office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in his name on the basis on sale deed.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

> Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.



#### PUBLIC NOTICE

# Before Secretary, CHB Exercising the Powers of the Estate Officer, UT Chandigarh.

Subject: -

Mutation /Transfer of ownership right in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 2064-3 of MIG Category in Sector 45-C Chandigarh on the basis of Sale Deed in the names of **1**. Sh. Pushpinder Kumar Kaushal S/o Sh. Devinder Kumar Kaushal **2**. Smt. Pooja Sharma W/o Sh. Pushpinder Kumar Kaushal from the name of allottee/transferee Sh. Gurmeet Singh Bajwa S/o Late Sh. Jagir Singh Bajwa.

It is hereby notified for the information of the general public and all concerned that the Dwelling Unit No. 2064-3 of MIG Category in Sector 45-C Chandigarh stands in the name of allottee/transferee Sh. Gurmeet Singh Bajwa S/o Late Sh. Jagir Singh Bajwa. Now, Sh. Gurmeet Singh Bajwa S/o Late Sh. Jagir Singh Bajwa. Now, Sh. Gurmeet Singh Bajwa S/o Late Sh. Jagir Singh Bajwa As sold the above said dwelling unit to **1**. Sh. Pushpinder Kumar Kaushal S/o Sh. Devinder Kumar Kaushal **2**. Smt. Pooja Sharma W/o Sh. Pushpinder Kumar Kaushal vide Sale Deed Executed and registered in office of Sub-Registrar Chandigarh on 28-9-2018. **1**. Sh. Pushpinder Kumar Kaushal S/o Sh. Devinder Kumar W/o Sh. Pushpinder Kumar Kaushal **2**. Smt. Pooja Sharma W/o Sh. Devinder Kumar Kaushal **2**. Smt. Pooja Sharma W/o Sh. Devinder Kumar Kaushal **2**. Smt. Pooja Sharma W/o Sh. Devinder Kumar Kaushal **2**. Smt. Pooja Sharma W/o Sh. Devinder Kumar Kaushal **2**. Smt. Pooja Sharma W/o Sh. Devinder Kumar Kaushal **3**. Smt. Pooja Sharma W/o Sh. Devinder Kumar Kaushal **2**. Smt. Pooja Sharma W/o Sh. Devinder Kumar Kaushal **3**. Smt. Pooja Sharma W/o Sh. Pushpinder Kumar Kaushal S/o Sh. Devinder Kumar Kaushal **2**. Smt. Pooja Sharma W/o Sh. Pushpinder Kumar Kaushal have requested this office for transfer the above said dwelling unit in their names on the basis on sale deed.

If any body has any objection upon the mutation of the said property in favour of applicant, he/she/they may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which, the ownership of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of above said claimant(s).

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.



## PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject: -

Transfer/Mutation of Allotment/ Registration of Dwelling Unit No. 5101 of LIG Category in Sector 38 West Chandigarh in the name of 1. Smt. Nirmala Devi W/o Late Sh. Kishore Kumar 2. Sh. Anil Kumar S/o Late Sh. Kishore Kumar 3. Sh. Shiv Kumar S/o Late Sh. Kishore Kumar 4. Sh. Sunil Kumar Gupta S/o Late Sh. Kishore Kumar 5. Sh. Rajesh Kumar Gupta S/o Late Sh. Kishore Kumar on the Intestate Demise of allottee/transferee Sh. Kishore Kumar S/o Sh. Ram Saroop.

¥,

It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public and all concerned that Sh. Kishore Kumar S/o Sh. Ram Saroop owner of the Dwelling Unit expired on 28-8-2012 at Chandigarh as informed by his legal heir's. **1.** Smt. Nirmala Devi W/o Late Sh. Kishore Kumar **2.** Sh. Anil Kumar S/o Late Sh. Kishore Kumar **3.** Sh. Shiv Kumar S/o Late Sh. Kishore Kumar **4.** Sh. Sunil Kumar Gupta S/o Late Sh. Kishore Kumar **5.** Sh. Rajesh Kumar Gupta S/o Late Sh. Kishore Kumar have requested for transfer of ownership of Dwelling Unit No. 5101 of LIG Category in Sector 38 West Chandigarh in their name on the basis of intestate demise of Sh. Kishore Kumar S/o Sh. Ram Saroop. They have further stated that no other legal heir has been left out and they are the only legal heirs of deceased owner of the above said Dwelling Unit.

In case anybody has any objection regarding the claim/right/interest in the dwelling unit which is proposed to be transferred by the Chandigarh Housing Board in favour of 1. Smt. Nirmala Devi (Wife) 2. Sh. Anil Kumar (Son) 3. Sh. Shiv Kumar (Son) 4. Sh. Sunil Kumar Gupta (Son) 5. Sh. Rajesh Kumar Gupta (Son) ,he/she may submit the objection in writing to the undersigned within 15 days of the publication of this notice, failing which the registration and allotment of the said dwelling unit shall be transferred in favour of the above claimant's.

•

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh